Decision No. J100U1 NO}/ 5 . | : @@U@B N Al .

BETORE TEEZ PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

nnolﬁca ion of Ronald R. Hassler

Qalp_ Z. Sizon, éba Inter Mountain Application No. 59170 .
sage Company, Canbdy, California for (Filed Ocuober 1, 1979)°

authorization To increase its fares

and rates as a passenge> stage

cozpany

CPINION

,/’/ Ronald R. Hassler and Ralph E. Simon, dba Inter Mountaxn -
,//gtage Company (applicant), operate as a passeager stage corporatlon
(PSC ©99) engaged in the *“ansporta ion of passengers,baggage snd
express dYetween Redding ard Eillerest, Califormiea providing daily
sexvice to the communities of Canby, Adin, Bieber, NMudieber, McArthur,
Fall River Mills, Johnson Park, Burney, Hillcrest,‘ﬂdntgomery Creek,
~ Izgot, 3Bella Vista and Stillwater. Applicant also provides on-call
‘\SQ;vice vetweer Hillcrest axd Big Bend, California. |
‘ 3y this spplication, gpplicant seeks authority to incrcase
its iatrastave passenger fares and express rates Dy 7.5 percent.
Applicant's fares and rates were last adjusted pursuént to muthority.
granted by Decisiozn No. 90236 signéd April 24, 1979, in Applicatioﬁ“
No. 58615 in which the approved operating rasio at proposed fares was
102.8 percent. Applicant alleges that its operating expenses, partic-
ularly the cost of fuel have increased sudbstantially since the last
fare and rate increase,and that the _equthed increase is necessaxy
O mainvtain the existing service. :

The stalf of the T“anspor*axzon Division has made an
saalysis of The applicent's operation and submitted a report on the
estinated results of operations based on the rate year ending
Deceaber 31, 1980 undex pres eﬂt snd proposed rates. The Teport is
hereby received as Exhibit 1. The stafs *tudy includes reasonadle
owner/dxiver wage allowaxnce in the: uranspo“tat*on expense’ 2nd ShOWo
that under the present fare structure during the year, the.operatlng
ravio oI the passenger and express service will be over 123 percent
with a zet loss of $8,840. The study shows that the réQuested"

~le




v
. - . .

A. 59170 - 3wW*

7.5 percent fare increase will result in an opcratmng ratio of 115.5
with a net loss of about $6,329. The nropoch passcngcr fare anrease
would be $1,500 and the proposed express rate increasc would be $1,300

The applicant is prcsently operating at a loss. The
increase authorized herein is necessary to ensure the continuation of
the transportation sexvice. . Thus, the i#creése is excepted from the.
President's Guidelines for Wage and Price Increases.

In accordance with Section 730.3 of the Public Utilities
Code, the state and local agencies operating public transit systems
were notified and asked for comments regarding the propoeed rate
inerease. No comments have been received.

Notice of filing of this application appeared in the
Commission's Daily Calendar of October 4, 1979. No protests have
been receivéd. ‘

After consideration the Commission finds that:

l. The reguested fare and rate increase wili result in
additional annual revenue of approximately $2,800.
2. The proposed rate increase is justified.

-

3. A public hearing is not necessary.

IT IS ORDERED that: |

y/// 1. Ronald R. Hassler and Ralph E. Simon, dba

Intexr Mountain Stage Company is authorized to establish

the increased fares and rates proposed in Application 59170. Tariff
publications authorized to be made as & result of this oxdex may be .
made effective not earlier than five days aftexr the effective date of
this order on not less than five days' notice to the Commission and to
the public.

2. The authority shall expire anless exercised within 90 days
after the effective date of this order.

3. In addition to the required posc;ng_and filing of tariffs,.
applicant shall give notice to rhe public by posting in its buses
and terminals a printed explanation of its fares aad ‘rates. Such

-2-




e bt ot e e i} 4Lt AN AT die pa e o b

. (4 1 .

A. 59170 - BW

notice shall be posted not less than five days before the éfféctive
date of the fare and rate changes and shall remain posted for a périod
of not less than 30 days.

In view of the extreme operating losses under present
fares and rates, the effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated NOV 6 1879

, at San Pranc:.sco, California.




Application No,, 59170
Exhibit No, 1
R, O, Collins
Qctober 10, 1979
INTER MOUNTAIN STAGE CO, PSC-999
ESTIMATED RESULTS OF OPERATION
HISTORICAL YEAR 1978 RATE YEAR 1580 AT PRESENT AND PROPOSED FARES

B o il

H H H * 1 1978 H Rate Year 1980
t Line ) 1 Item or Account H Historical Year Present Faves 3 Proposed Fares
! No. § Reference { Description ) Amount t Amount t - Amount

' (6)

) o 3 Y v (5)

Bus Miles 86,976 - 86,976 86,976
Papsenger 1,959 1,959 1,959

T

Reyenue
$16,030 $20,038 $21,541

Passenger
Express ' 14,329 17,911 19,254

Total $30,359 | $37,949 $40,795

Expenses

Mafatenance 4/ $ 5,424 $ 5,966 $ 5,966

Transportation 17,545 23,546 23,546
Stetion 4,058 4,464 4,799
Traffic - - -
Insurance 3,223 3,545 3,545
Administration 4,485 4,933 :

730

Depreciation 730
Taxes : 1,820 2,745

| 530 Rents 600 S 660
16 thru L4 Totals ) ‘ 1 $37,885 ‘ $46,589
L3 Leéi'Llﬁ Operating Income o $-7,726 $-8,640

- In¢ome Taxes $. 200 - $ 200

$ '_8_‘:’ 81'0

116, L17 Net Income . - $¢7,726 :

115, L11+L5 Operating Ratio <% o546 123,3

Includes annual allowance of 810,000 for owner/driver
wages which are not paid.




